
Whole Child Matters Training Calendar 

Date Topic Trainer Location Partner 
3/16/16 Understanding 

Families with 
Substance 
Abuse: Impact 
of Trauma on 
Young Children 

Nicole Moore 
nmoore@child-focus.org 

Region 5 
Child Focus 
551 Cincinnati-
Batvia Pike 
Cincinnati, OH 
45244 

Child Focus 
Clermont 
County 

3/17/16 Flip It! Nicole Moore 
nmoore@child-focus.org 

Region 5 
Child Focus 
551 Cincinnati-
Batvia Pike 
Cincinnati, OH 
45244 

Child Focus 
Clermont 
County 

3/17/16 Flip It! Marci Masters 
marcim@dandecenter.com 

Region 2 
Youngstown 
State University 
One University 
Plaza 
Youngstown, 
OH 44555 

Department 
of Psychology 
Youngstown 
State 
University 

3/21-
3/23/16 

Georgetown 
ECMH 
Consultant 
Model 

Dr. Neal Horen and Amy Hunter Region 3 
Embassy Suite 
Hotel 
2886 Airport 
Drive 
Columbus, OH 
43219 

OhioMHAS 

4/13/16 Georgetown Christine Frey 
cfrey@crossroads-lake.org 

Region 2 
Crossroads Early 
Childhood 
Services 
1083 Mentor 
Ave. 
Painesville, OH 
44077 

 

4/14/16 Toxic Stress to 
Safe Zone: 
Understanding 
and Responding 
to Trauma’s 
Effect on 
Development 

Erin Lucas 
elucas@hopewellhealth.org 

Region 4 
Athens-Miegs 
Educational 
Service Center 
21 Birge Drive 
Chauncey, OH 
45719 

State Support 
Team 16 

5/11/16 Georgetown Marci Masters 
marcim@dandecenter.com 

Region 2  

5/12/16 Flip It! Annette Sauselen 
ASauselen@hopewellhealth.org 

Region 4 
Athens-Miegs 
Educational 
Service Center 
21 Birge Drive 
Chauncey, OH 

State Support 
Team 16 
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45719 
5/18/16 Georgetown Jim Flynn 

Jflynn@pepcleve.org 
Region 2 
Akron Public 
Library 
60 S. High Street 
Akron, OH 
44326 

Summit 
County 
ADAMH 
Board 

5/19/16 Flip It! Lori Worline 
loriw@crc.wcnet.org 

Region 1  

6/8/16 Flip It! Lynn McCasland 
Lynn.McCasland@nationwidechildrens.org 

Region 3  

6/9/16 Flip It! Lynn McCasland 
Lynn.McCasland@nationwidechildrens.org 

Region 3  

6/9/16 Flip It! Marci Masters 
marcim@dandecenter.com 

Region 2  
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